AT THE REQUEST OF

APN<u>CCI-C94-01</u> APN<u>CCI-C94-02</u> APN<u>CCI-</u>C94-10 First American Title 2006 JUN 23 PM 4 52

FEE 17.00 DEPOL

Title of Document

Grantees address and mail tax statement:

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF First American

Order No .: 266824- ML APN No.: 01-094-01:01-094-2: 01-

094-10 R.P.T.T.:

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TAX STMTS. TO:

LINCOLN COUNTY REGORDED FEE \$15,00 LESLIE BOUCHER

2006 JUN 16 PM 4 52

T.J. NICOTHODES

3920 PECOS MCLEOD, STE. C-170

LAS VEGAS, NV. 89121

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

That PREMIER TRUST, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION, BY THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: MARK DRESCHLER, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE KLETZING FAMILY TRUST DATED 8-10-83

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to T. J. NICOTHODES, A MARRIED MAN AS TO 54.545% AND ROBERT L. CRANE, TRUSTEE OF THE ROBERT L. CRANE LIVING TRUST DATED OCTOBER 21, 1994 AS TO 45.455%.

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All of Lots 1,2,3,26,27,28,29 and 30 in Block 2 in the unincorporated Town of Pioche, State of Nevada, as said lots and blocks are described and delineated on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche, on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder in Pioche, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year.
- 2. Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions of record.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

BY COURT ORDER RECORDED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH.

Witness my/our hand(s) this 3rd day of July, 20	1g. 2006 201.	\\\
PREMIER TRUST, SHUESSOR TRASTER OF KLETZING FAMILY TRAST		\ \
Walter C. Kletzing, Trustee		
MARK DRESCHIER		
		`
	())	
	\	
	$\backslash \backslash \backslash$	
	.))	
	//	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	may 3, 2006	
by: Walter C. Kletzing, as Trustee MARK DRE	SCHLER	
semple.	Company of the compan	DIFUNTORUM

EXHIBIT "A"

ALL OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 26, 27, 29 AND 30 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE UNINCORPORATED TOWN OF PIOCHE, STATE OF NEVADA, AS SAID LOTS AND BLOCKS ARE DESCRIBED AND DELINEATED ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF SAID TOWN OF PIOCHE, ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER IN PIOCHE, NEVADA.



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

- 1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)

a) 01-09	94_01						
	94-02			•			\ \
				•			\ \
	94-10	,					\ \
d)				•		15	1122
2. Type of Prop	•			,			16639
/ -	Vacant Land	· -	ngle Fam. F	tes.			'S OPTIONAL USE ONL
· 	Condo/Twnhse		4 Plex		Book:		Page: 455-456
·	Apt. Bldg	-/ -	omm'l/Ind'i	1	Date of	Recordin	ıg:
T	Agricultural	h) M	lobile Home		Notes:		
	Other:			A STATE OF THE STA	Name and Address of the Owner, where	200	500
	/Sales Price of Proper				\$	1116	
	u of Foreclosure Only	(value of pro	perty)		-	__	
Transfer Ta							50.00
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax Due		((\$	146	-25
			1	V.)	
	ION CLAIMED:			-	/	' /	
	fer Tax Exempt per N	_	-	2		/_	
b. Explai	n Reason for Exempti	ion: $\bigcap C_i C_i$	MCIT	Fri	7 C - P	<u>}=V.=(</u>	<u> Carol</u>
					*)		
	est: Percentage being	•		_			_
							.060 and NRS 375.110, th
							d by documentation if calle
							ce of any claimed exemptions interest at 1% per mont
	375.030, the Buyer and S						
PRE	MICH TILMST, Since	KESSOR 7	Tenster i	F		\ /	
Signature: KL	ITZINE FAMILY	7 77945 T	,	Capa	city:	GRANT	OR
	16 ,00			\ \	_		
Signature: By				Capa	icity:	GRANT	EE
	MARK DRESC				_		
	NTOR) INFORMA'	<u> FION</u>				EE) INF	ORMATION
(REQUIRED)		No. 1		REQUIR	•		
Print Name:	Walter C. Kletzin		- 47	Print Name		J. Nicoti	
Address:	3642 Boulder	Highway,		Address:			ecos McLeod, ste C-170
City:	Las Vegas,			City:		as Vegas	
State:	Nevada	The same of the sa		State:	_N	V	
Zip:	89121-1201			Zip:		9121	
Telephone:			······································	Felephone	: <u>45</u>	1-4425	5
						-	
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQUESTY	NG RECOR			<u>t seller o</u>	r buver)	1
Print Name:	NATIONAL TITI		_ Escrow #	:			
Address:	714 E. Sahara Ave	enue	·				
City:	Las Vegas		State:	NV		Zip:	89104
							H DECLARATION
OF VAL	UE FORM PRESI	ENTED TO	CLARK 6	COUNTY	. Lefe	CTIVE	. JUNE 1, 2004.